504706435 12/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4753157 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR FRANK CZERWINSKI	09/06/2004
MR DAMIR KADAK	09/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.	
Street Address:	500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH	
City:	BOLTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11010314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)951-5322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 905-951-5000

 Email:
 huskyips@husky.ca

Correspondent Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

Address Line 1:500 QUEEN STREET SOUTHAddress Line 4:BOLTON, CANADA L7E 5S5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-659-US-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANDRA HACKENBERG

SIGNATURE: /Sandra Hackenberg/

DATE SIGNED: 12/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=H-659-0-WO WWAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504706435 REEL: 044498 FRAME: 0386

PATENT

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY of a document purporting to be an original seen by me this **REE**L: 044498 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to **HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.** the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to *Process for Injection Molding Semi-Solid Alloys* identified in Husky's records as H-659 and/or

X set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America,

executed on, or			
filed on <u>June 13, 2002</u> , Serial Number <u>10 / 167,47</u>	<u>'8</u> ,		
set forth in an international patent application, executed on, or filed on, Serial Number	, ,		
and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such pate continuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection shabenefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.	ent (including any division, extension,		
I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.			
I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to			
Signature of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (above) Date: Other 2004 (dd-mmm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)		
Prank Czerwinski Full Name of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 1 st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 110 Castelli Court, Bolton, 6	Witness Name (print above) Ontario L7E 2T8 Canada		
Date: 17 09 04 Signature of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mmm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)		
Damir Kadak	NANCY KADAK		
Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (print above line)	Witness Name (print above)		
2 nd Inventor's Residential Address (print): 963 Sonoma Court, Mississauga, Ontario L5V 2P4 Canada			

RECORDED: 12/28/2017